Michigan Bus Purchasing

Price Comparison Report - Spec #12577
Last Change: Jan 14, 2019 1:55 PM

Holland

Buyin
ying 670 E 16th St

Organization

Holland MI 49423-3738

Notes Livonia- Gas
Product Category Conventional (2018-19 Phase 1)
Product 77 Passenger
Quantity 1
Option Option SKU Buyer Comments Hoekstra Holland
Product Base Price $84,014.00 $83,827.00
Chassis Options
Alternator
240-amp, Leece-Neville Cc123 $132.00 S/E
Axle, Front: minimum load
12,000 lbs. C142 $159.00 SIE
Axle, Rear: minimum load
23,000 Ibs. C153 $623.00 S/E
Batteries
3 12-volt, 950-CCA each C163 SIE SIE
Brake Dust Shield
Brake dust shield on all wheels C170 S/E S/E
Brakes, Traction Control
For air brakes C180 S/E $325.00
Engine
Gasoline Engine, 6.8 L w/Ford Trans C218 N/A ($3,000.00)
Fan Drive
Electromagnetic On/Off Type C195 $98.00 S/E
Full Instrumentation Package (Engine)
Low Coolant indicator with audible alarm C260 S/E S/E
Heater Block, Internal (Engine)
Delete block heater C273 ($76.00) ($98.00)
Motor, Starting
Thermal overcrank protection C290 S/E S/E

Pedals, Adjustable

Midwest Transit

$84,489.00

$159.00
$117.00
$272.00
$256.00
SIE
SIE
N/A
N/C
SIE
($50.00)

N/C
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Adjustable brake and accelerator pedals
Steering

Telescoping steering wheel
Suspension

Front air ride
Tires

11R22.5 steer front/rear, Goodyear
Turn Signals

Fender-mounted
Warranty, Extended

5 year/100,000 miles

Wheels

Iron hub

Body Options

Antenna

Flexible rubber radio antenna
Battery Cut Off Switch

Add battery cut off switch
Color, Interior

Walls white
Defogger Fans

Increase from2to 3
Exit, Evacuation Step

Step & handle at rear door
Fenderettes

Metal fenderettes
Fuel Filler Door

Latching
Heater, Shut-Off Valve

Locate valve on engine block
Lettering and Trim

Replace 2” tape w/6” Reflexite tape
Light Visor

Overhead flasher light visor
Light, Exterior

Light check system
Lights, Strobe

Delete light & wiring
Lights, LED

C310

C320

C330

C374

C421

C452

C480

B170

B190

B234

B250

B310

B350

B392

B440

B452

B455

B460

B480

$370.00
SIE

N/A

N/A

SIE
$2,012.00

SIE

N/A
SIE
N/A
N/A
$75.00
S/E
SIE
S/E
$153.00
SIE
SIE

($138.00)

$748.00
SIE
$588.00
($361.00)
SIE
$2,545.00

SIE

SIE
$115.00
SIE
$50.00
$35.00
SIE

SIE

SIE

N/A

SIE

SIE

($87.00)

$429.00
$114.00
N/A
($265.00)
$57.00
$2,300.00

SIE

$50.00
$62.00
SIE
$73.00
$83.00
N/A
SIE
N/C
N/A
N/C
SIE

($98.00)




Sound Off brand for LED package B500 N/A S/E S/E
Mirror, Timer

Timer for heated mirror B525 S/E $112.00 $56.00
Mirrors, Crossview

Rosco, Eye-Max LP, heated B537 $42.00 S/E $10.00
Mirrors, Crossview, Arms

Stainless steel arms B555 SIE $29.00 $30.00
Mirrors, Rearview

Rosco Open View ES, heated B573 S/E S/E N/A
Mirrors, Rearview, Arms

Stainless steel arms B590 SIE $24.00 $60.00
Power Source

12-volt power source in driver's area B615 $31.00 S/E N/C
Radio & Public Address System

AM/FM radio, PA system inside B622 N/A $424.00 $239.00
Rust Proofing

Allinterior doors B645 S/E S/E S/E
Seat, Driver’s

National, air ride w/o arm rests B663 $138.00 $142.00 $35.00
Seats, Fire Block

Delete fire block B703 ($551.00) ($250.00) ($760.00)
Seats, Passenger: Color

Brown/Beige B711 N/C S/E N/C
Severe Service Package

Must meet Colorado Racking Test B740 S/E S/E $210.00
Stepwell

Stainless steel B755 N/A $425.00 $694.00
Stop Arm Signals

Transpec 7000, electric LED lights, front & rear B764 S/E $161.00 ($464.00)
Storage Compartment Driver’s Area

Over drivers sash window B781 SIE $88.00 $157.00
Storage Pouch

Mounted on barrier behind driver B782 $21.00 $12.00 $50.00
Window, Rear

Tempered, 28% tinted B870 $15.00 $31.00 N/C

Configured Price $87,118.00 $85,885.00 $88,365.00

Hoekstra Holland Midwest Transit
Unit Price $87,118.00 $85,885.00 $88,365.00
Total Price $87,118.00 $85,885.00 $88,365.00




Grand Total $87,118.00 $85,885.00 $88,365.00

4 buses @ $85,885 each = $343,540 (General Fund)
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Buying Organization

Notes

Product Category
Product

Quantity

Product Base Price

Chassis Options
Switches, Ignition
Keyed alike
Warranty, Engine

5-year/unlimited mileage

Body Options
Air Conditioning, In Dash
For driver only
Bus Lock Up System
Front only
Color, Interior

Walls white

Door, Entrance

Electric, double out, split type

Exit, Roof Hatch

1 Specialty ProLo 9240 series

Fenderettes
Metal fenderettes
Heater, Mid-body Rear
50,000 BTU
Mirrors, Crossview, Arms

Stainless steel arms

Mirrors, Rearview

Price Comparison Report - Spec #12132

Holland
670 E 16th St
Holland MI 49423-3738

Livonia/T-Series Diesel
A-11(2018-19 Phase 1)
23/24 Passenger

1
Option

Michigan Bus Purchasing

Oct 23, 2018 4:36 PM

C350

C465

B110

B221

B234

B260

B323

B350

B430

B555

Option SKU

Buyer Comments

Holland

$52,489.00

$30.00

SIE

SIE
SIE
SIE
SIE
($87.00)
SIE
SIE

$50.00
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Rosco Accustyle, heated B577 S/E

Mirrors, Rearview, Arms

Stainless steel arms B590 $50.00
Noise Reduction System

Perforated ceiling, full bus B595 S/E
Seats, Fire Block

Delete fire block B703 ($244.00)
Seats, Passenger: Color

Gray B713 S/E
Severe Service Package

Must meet Colorado Racking Test B740 SIE
Stop Arm Signals

Transpec 7000, electric, LED lights, front only B763 ($135.00)

Configured Price $52,153.00

Dealer Options
Clean Diesel Engine $5,000.00

Holland
Unit Price $57,153.00

Total Price $57,153.00
Grand Total $57,153.00

5 buses @ $57,153 each = $285,765 (Grant & General Fund)
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Michigan Bus Purchasing

Price Comparison Report - Spec #7638
Last Change: Oct 30, 2016 4:24 PM

Buying ;I;)(;IaEn'ldG h$S
Organization = 423 3738
Notes Livonia/29/G5/GAS
Product Category A-11 (2016-17 Phase 1)
Product 29/30 Passenger
Quantity 1

Option
Product Base Price
Chassis Options

Body Options
Door, Entrance
Electric, double out, split type
Entrance Step
Driver's side
Exit, Roof Hatch
1 Transpec Low Profile, 1170 series
Floor Covering
Colored flooring
Heater, Mid-body Rear
50,000 BTU
Lettering and Trim
Replace 2” tape w/6” Scotchlite tape
Lights, Strobe
Delete light & wiring
Mirrors, Crossview, Arms
Stainless steel arms
Mirrors, Rearview
Rosco Open View ES, heated
Mirrors, Rearview, Arms

Stainless steel arms

Noise Reduction System

Option SKU

B260
B275
B320
B371
B430
B451
B480
B555
B573

B590

Buyer Comments

Hoekstra

$49,847.00

$465.00
$84.00
SIE
$155.00
$177.00
$92.00
($80.00)
$44.00
SIE

$27.00

Holland

$51,954.00

SIE
$110.00
SIE
$66.00
SIE
$50.00
($194.00)
$50.00
N/A

$50.00

Midwest Transit

$50,602.00

$387.00
$120.00
SIE
$128.00
$100.00
$5.00
($88.00)
N/A

N/A

$50.00
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Perforated ceiling, full bus
Paint, Roof

White, polyurethane
Seats, Fire Block
Delete fire block
Seats, Passenger: Color
Gray
Seats, Passenger: Restraining
Seatbelts, 3 per seat, entire bus
Severe Service Package
Must meet Colorado Racking Test
Wheel Housing
Omit rear wheel housing
Configured Price

B595

B605

B703

B713

B721

B740

B810

$189.00
$318.00
($545.00)
SIE
$422.00
SIE

$960.00
$52,155.00

Hoekstra
Unit Price $52,155.00

Total Price $52,155.00

Grand Total $52,155.00

SIE
$184.00
($244.00)
SIE
$245.00
SIE

N/C
$52,271.00

Holland
$52,271.00

$52,271.00
$52,271.00

SIE
$290.00
($220.00)
N/C
$174.00
$300.00

N/A
$51,848.00

Midwest Transit

$51,848.00
$51,848.00

$51,848.00

2 buses @ $52,155 each = $104,310 (General Fund)
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Michigan Bus Purchasing

Price Comparison Report - Spec #7340
Last Change: Jun 06, 2016 4:17 PM

Buying Holland
: : 670 E 16th St
Organization |\ 4 Wi 29423-3738
Notes Livonia/72/SPN/DSL/FF
Product Category Special Needs (2015-2016 Phase II)
Product 71 Passenger
Quantity 1
. Option Buyer
Option SKU Comments Hoekstra Holland
Product Base Price $88,691.00 $87,294.00
Chassis Options
Alternator
240-amp, Leece-Neville C123 $207.00 SIE
Axle, Front: minimum load
12,000 Ibs. C142 $130.00 SIE
Axle, Rear: minimum load
21,000 Ibs. C152 $89.00 S/E
Batteries
3 12-volt, 950-CCA each C163 S/E SIE
Engine
Cummins ISB 220 hp w/PTS2500 trans C201 S/E $650.00
Fan Drive
Electromagnetic On/Off Type C195 $276.00 N/A
Heater Block, Internal (Engine)
Delete block heater C273 ($76.00) ($98.00)
Pedals, Adjustable
Adjustable brake and accelerator pedals C310 $370.00 $748.00
Steering
Telescoping steering wheel C320 $97.00 SIE
Suspension
Front air ride C330 N/A $588.00
Warranty, Bumper-to-Bumper
3 year/unlimited miles C451 S/E $880.00

Midwest Transit

$88,769.00

$165.00
$218.00
$112.00
$266.00
SIE
N/C
($50.00)
N/A
$278.00
N/A

$750.00
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Winter Warmup Equipment

Winter front

Body Options

Air Conditioning

Thermo King Michigan TM-552-MS, center-plennum, dual discharge system w/TM-21
compressor, 103,000 BTU (includes 5-yr warranty)

Aisle Strips

Stainless steel
Antenna

Flexible rubber radio antenna
Battery Cut Off Switch

Add battery cut off switch
Booster Pump

MP Brand, high output
Defogger Fans

Increase from 2 to 3
Lettering and Trim

Replace 2” tape w/6” Reflexite tape
Light, Exterior

Light check system
Mirror System

Increase driver mirror to 10°x30”
Mirrors, Crossview

Rosco, Eye-Max LP, heated
Mirrors, Crossview, Arms

Stainless steel arms
Mirrors, Rearview

Rosco Open View ES, heated
Mirrors, Rearview, Arms

Stainless steel arms
Power Source

12-volt power source in driver's area
Radio & Public AddressSystem

AM/FM radio, CD, clock, PA system inside
Seat Barrier

Additional track mounted brrier only (each)
Seat, Driver’s

National, air ride w/o arm rests
Seats, Fire Block

Delete fire block

C490

B129

B151

B170

B190

B211

B250

B452

B460

B520

B537

B555

B573

B590

B615

B625

B655

B663

B703

$33.00

$10,925.00

$83.00
N/A
$100.00
N/A

N/A
$139.00
SIE

N/A
$42.00
$62.00
S/E
$55.00
$31.00
$275.00
$209.00
$138.00

($276.00)

$75.00

$10,750.00

$249.00
SIE
$138.00
$183.00
$50.00
$125.00
SIE
$15.00
S/E
$29.00
SIE
$24.00
SIE
$424.00
$117.00
$142.00

($396.00)

$82.00

$10,900.00

$197.00
$50.00
$62.00
N/A
$73.00
N/A

SIE
$19.00
$10.00
$30.00
N/A
$60.00
N/C
$236.00
$85.00
$83.00

($270.00)




Seats, Passenger: Color

Brown/Beige
Step Tread

Pebble tread w/non-metal backing
Stepwell

Stainless steel
Stop Arm Signals

Specialty, electric

Storage Compartment Driver’s Area

Over drivers sash window
Wheelchair Entry

Front lift door w/Braun NL919IB, 34" wide

Wheelchair Securements (L-Track)

Sure-Lok Retraktor FF612S-4C (each) (Qty: 5)

Window, Rear

Tempered, 28% tinted
Configured Price

Dealer Options

additional barrier LH, incl.

options not offered: C330,B170,B211,B250,B520, B755
options not offered: C310,C330, B211,B452

6.14 axle ratio

B711 N/C SIE N/C
B752 $276.00 $221.00 SIE
B755 N/A $425.00 $750.00
B762 ($98.00) ($211.00) ($284.00)
B781 SIE $88.00 $157.00
B822 $408.00 $195.00 $250.00
B850 $1,165.00 $1,505.00 $1,500.00
B870 $15.00 $31.00 N/C
$103,366.00 $104,241.00 $104,498.00
$0.00
(Hidden)
(Hidden)
$0.00
Hoekstra Holland Midwest Transit

Unit Price $103,366.00 $104,241.00 $104,498.00
Total Price $103,366.00 $104,241.00 $104,498.00

Grand Total $103,366.00 $104,241.00 $104,498.00

1 bus @ $103,366 each = $103,366 (General Fund)
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