Michigan Bus Purchasing Price Comparison Report - Spec #12577 Last Change: Jan 14, 2019 1:55 PM

Holland **Buying** 670 E 16th St Organization

Holland MI 49423-3738

Notes Livonia- Gas

Product Category Conventional (2018-19 Phase 1)

77 Passenger Product

Quantity

Option	Option SKU	Buyer Comments	Hoekstra	Holland	Midwest Transit
Product Base Price			\$84,014.00	\$83,827.00	\$84,489.00
Chassis Options					
Alternator					
240-amp, Leece-Neville	C123		\$132.00	S/E	\$159.00
Axle, Front: minimum load					
12,000 lbs.	C142		\$159.00	S/E	\$117.00
Axle, Rear: minimum load					
23,000 lbs.	C153		\$623.00	S/E	\$272.00
Batteries					
3 12-volt, 950-CCA each	C163		S/E	S/E	\$256.00
Brake Dust Shield Brake dust shield on all wheels	C170		S/E	S/E	S/E
Brakes, Traction Control	C170		5/E	5/E	5/E
For air brakes	C180		S/E	\$325.00	S/E
Engine	C 100		3/L	φ323.00	3/L
Gasoline Engine, 6.8 L w/Ford Trans	C218		N/A	(\$3,000.00)	N/A
Fan Drive	02.10			(\$0,000.00)	1 47 1
Electromagnetic On/Off Type	C195		\$98.00	S/E	N/C
Full Instrumentation Package (Engine)			·		
Low Coolant indicator with audible alarm	C260		S/E	S/E	S/E
Heater Block, Internal (Engine)					
Delete block heater	C273		(\$76.00)	(\$98.00)	(\$50.00)
Motor, Starting					
Thermal overcrank protection	C290		S/E	S/E	N/C
Pedals, Adjustable					

Adjustable brake and accelerator pedals	C310	\$370.00	\$748.00	\$429.00
Telescoping steering wheel	C320	S/E	S/E	\$114.00
Front air ride	C330	N/A	\$588.00	N/A
Tires				
11R22.5 steer front/rear, Goodyear Turn Signals	C374	N/A	(\$361.00)	(\$265.00)
Fender-mounted	C421	S/E	S/E	\$57.00
Warranty, Extended				
5 year/100,000 miles	C452	\$2,012.00	\$2,545.00	\$2,300.00
Wheels				
Iron hub	C480	S/E	S/E	S/E
Body Options				
Antenna				
Flexible rubber radio antenna	B170	N/A	S/E	\$50.00
Battery Cut Off Switch				
Add battery cut off switch	B190	S/E	\$115.00	\$62.00
Color, Interior				
Walls white	B234	N/A	S/E	S/E
Defogger Fans				
Increase from 2 to 3	B250	N/A	\$50.00	\$73.00
Exit, Evacuation Step				
Step & handle at rear door	B310	\$75.00	\$35.00	\$83.00
Fenderettes				
Metal fenderettes	B350	S/E	S/E	N/A
Fuel Filler Door				
Latching	B392	S/E	S/E	S/E
Heater, Shut-Off Valve				
Locate valve on engine block	B440	S/E	S/E	N/C
Lettering and Trim	5.450	4450.00		
Replace 2" tape w/6" Reflexite tape	B452	\$153.00	N/A	N/A
Light Visor	D.455	0./5	0.15	NIO
Overhead flasher light visor	B455	S/E	S/E	N/C
Light, Exterior	B460	O/E	0/5	C/F
Light check system Lights, Strobe	B460	S/E	S/E	S/E
Delete light & wiring	B480	(\$138.00)	(\$87.00)	(\$98.00)
Lights, LED	D-100	(ψ100.00)	(ψο1.00)	(\$50.00)
91				

		Total Price S	\$87,118.00	\$85,885.00	\$88,365.00
		Unit Price S	<u>Hoekstra</u> \$87,118.00	<u>Holland</u> \$85,885.00	Midwest Transit \$88,365.00
Configured Price		\$	\$87,118.00	\$85,885.00	\$88,365.00
Tempered, 28% tinted	B870		\$15.00	\$31.00	N/C
Vindow, Rear					
Mounted on barrier behind driver	B782		\$21.00	\$12.00	\$50.00
storage Pouch	2.3.	`		400.00	+
Over drivers sash window	B781	5	S/E	\$88.00	\$157.00
Transpec 7000, electric LED lights, front & rear	B764		S/E	\$161.00	(\$464.00)
top Arm Signals	D764	ć	¢/⊏	\$161.00	(\$464.00)
Stainless steel	B755	1	N/A	\$425.00	\$694.00
Stepwell					
Must meet Colorado Racking Test	B740	5	S/E	S/E	\$210.00
Severe Service Package	2	'		5,2	
Brown/Beige	B711	1	N/C	S/E	N/C
Delete fire block feats, Passenger: Color	0103	((\$551.00)	(\$250.00)	(\$760.00)
eats, Fire Block Delete fire block	B703	,	(\$551.00 <u>)</u>	(\$250.00\)	(\$760.00)
National, air ride w/o arm rests	B663		\$138.00	\$142.00	\$35.00
eat, Driver's					
All interior doors	B645	5	S/E	S/E	S/E
ust Proofing					
AM/FM radio, PA system inside	B622	1	N/A	\$424.00	\$239.00
adio & Public Address System	2010	•	ψο 1.00	5,2	
12-volt power source in driver's area	B615	9	\$31.00	S/E	N/C
Stainless steel arms	B590	`	S/E	\$24.00	\$60.00
firrors, Rearview, Arms	DECC	,	0/5	Ф0.4.00	# 00.00
Rosco Open View ES, heated	B573	Ş	S/E	S/E	N/A
dirrors, Rearview					
Stainless steel arms	B555	5	S/E	\$29.00	\$30.00
lirrors, Crossview, Arms		·	,		,
irrors, Crossview Rosco, Eye-Max LP, heated	B537	g	\$42.00	S/E	\$10.00
Timer for heated mirror	B525	5	S/E	\$112.00	\$56.00
irror, Timer					
Sound Off brand for LED package	B500	Γ	N/A	S/E	S/E

\$85,885.00

\$88,365.00

4 buses @ \$85,885 each = \$343,540 (General Fund)

Michigan Bus Purchasing Price Comparison Report - Spec #12132 Oct 23, 2018 4:36 PM

Holland **Buying Organization**

670 E 16th St

Holland MI 49423-3738

Notes Livonia/T-Series Diesel

Product Category A-II (2018-19 Phase 1)

Dundunt

Product	23/24 Passenger		
Quantity	1		
	Option	Option SKU	Buyer Comments Holland
Product Base Price			\$52,489.00
Chassis Options			
Switches, Ignition			
Keyed alike		C350	\$30.00
Warranty, Engine			
5-year/unlimited mileage		C465	S/E
Body Options			
Air Conditioning, In Dash			
For driver only		B110	S/E
Bus Lock Up System			
Front only		B221	S/E
Color, Interior			
Walls white		B234	S/E
Door, Entrance			
Electric, double out, split type		B260	S/E
Exit, Roof Hatch			
1 Specialty ProLo 9240 series		B323	(\$87.00)
Fenderettes		D050	0/5
Metal fenderettes		B350	S/E
Heater, Mid-body Rear 50,000 BTU		B430	S/E
Mirrors, Crossview, Arms		D430	3/E
Stainless steel arms		B555	\$50.00
Mirrors, Rearview		6000	φου.υυ
ors, itear view			

Rosco Accustyle, heated	B577	S/E
Mirrors, Rearview, Arms		
Stainless steel arms	B590	\$50.00
Noise Reduction System		
Perforated ceiling, full bus	B595	S/E
Seats, Fire Block		
Delete fire block	B703	(\$244.00)
Seats, Passenger: Color		
Gray	B713	S/E
Severe Service Package		
Must meet Colorado Racking Test	B740	S/E
Stop Arm Signals		
Transpec 7000, electric, LED lights, front only	B763	(\$135.00)
		Configured Price \$52,153.00
Dealer Options		
Clean Diesel Engine		\$5,000.00
		<u>Holland</u>
		Unit Price \$57,153.00
		Total Price \$57,153.00
		Grand Total \$57,153.00
1		

5 buses @ \$57,153 each = \$285,765 (Grant & General Fund)

Michigan Bus Purchasing Price Comparison Report - Spec #7638 Last Change: Oct 30, 2016 4:24 PM

Holland **Buying** Organization

670 E 16th St

Holland MI 49423-3738

Livonia/29/G5/GAS Notes

Product Category A-II (2016-17 Phase I)

Product 29/30 Passenger

Quantity

Noise Reduction System

	Quantity 1 Option	Option SKU	Buyer Comments	Hoekstra	Holland	Midwest Transit	
	Product Base Price			\$49,847.00	\$51,954.00	\$50,602.00	
	Chassis Options						
	Body Options						
	Door, Entrance						
	Electric, double out, split type	B260		\$465.00	S/E	\$387.00	
	Entrance Step						
	Driver's side	B275		\$84.00	\$110.00	\$120.00	
	Exit, Roof Hatch						
	1 Transpec Low Profile, 1170 series	B320		S/E	S/E	S/E	
	Floor Covering						
	Colored flooring	B371		\$155.00	\$66.00	\$128.00	
	Heater, Mid-body Rear						
	50,000 BTU	B430		\$177.00	S/E	\$100.00	
	Lettering and Trim						
	Replace 2" tape w/6" Scotchlite tape	B451		\$92.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	
	Lights, Strobe						
	Delete light & wiring	B480		(\$80.00)	(\$194.00)	(\$88.00)	
	Mirrors, Crossview, Arms			*			
	Stainless steel arms	B555		\$44.00	\$50.00	N/A	
	Mirrors, Rearview	D.570		0.15	N1/A	A1/A	
	Rosco Open View ES, heated	B573		S/E	N/A	N/A	
	Mirrors, Rearview, Arms	DEOO		Ф07.00	ΦE0.00	#50.00	
I	Stainless steel arms	B590		\$27.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	

Perforated ceiling, full bus	B595	\$189.00	S/E	S/E
Paint, Roof White, polyurethane Seats, Fire Block	B605	\$318.00	\$184.00	\$290.00
Delete fire block Seats, Passenger: Color	B703	(\$545.00)	(\$244.00)	(\$220.00)
Gray Seats, Passenger: Restraining	B713	S/E	S/E	N/C
Seatbelts, 3 per seat, entire bus	B721	\$422.00	\$245.00	\$174.00
Must meet Colorado Racking Test Wheel Housing	B740	S/E	S/E	\$300.00
Omit rear wheel housing	B810	\$960.00	N/C	N/A
Configured Price		\$52,155.00	\$52,271.00	\$51,848.00
		<u>Hoekstra</u> Unit Price \$52,155.00	<u>Holland</u> \$52,271.00	Midwest Transit \$51,848.00
		Total Price \$52,155.00	\$52,271.00	\$51,848.00
		Grand Total \$52,155.00	\$52,271.00	\$51,848.00

2 buses @ \$52,155 each = \$104,310 (General Fund)

Michigan Bus Purchasing Price Comparison Report - Spec #7340 Last Change: Jun 06, 2016 4:17 PM

Holland **Buying** 670 E 16th St Organization

Holland MI 49423-3738

Notes Livonia/72/SPN/DSL/FF

Product Category Special Needs (2015-2016 Phase II)

71 Passenger Product

Quantity

Quantity 1	Outland Brown			
Option	Option Buye SKU Comme		Holland	Midwest Transit
Product Base Price		\$88,691.00	\$87,294.00	\$88,769.00
Chassis Options				
Alternator				
240-amp, Leece-Neville	C123	\$207.00	S/E	\$165.00
Axle, Front: minimum load				
12,000 lbs.	C142	\$130.00	S/E	\$218.00
Axle, Rear: minimum load				
21,000 lbs.	C152	\$89.00	S/E	\$112.00
Batteries				
3 12-volt, 950-CCA each	C163	S/E	S/E	\$266.00
Engine				
Cummins ISB 220 hp w/PTS2500 trans	C201	S/E	\$650.00	S/E
Fan Drive	0.405	#070.00	. 1/A	NIO
Electromagnetic On/Off Type	C195	\$276.00	N/A	N/C
Heater Block, Internal (Engine)	0070	(\$76.00 <u>)</u>	(† 00,00)	(ΦΕΟ ΟΟ)
Delete block heater Pedals, Adjustable	C273	(\$76.00)	(\$98.00)	(\$50.00)
Adjustable brake and accelerator pedals	C310	\$370.00	\$748.00	N/A
Steering	C310	φ370.00	φ <i>14</i> 0.00	IV/A
Telescoping steering wheel	C320	\$97.00	S/E	\$278.00
Suspension	0020	ψ07.00	0/L	Ψ270.00
Front air ride	C330	N/A	\$588.00	N/A
Warranty, Bumper-to-Bumper	3000	. 47. 1	+300.00	
3 year/unlimited miles	C451	S/E	\$880.00	\$750.00
	3.3.	-,-	+ 300.00	÷ · · · ·

Winter Warmup Equipment				
Winter front	C490	\$33.00	\$75.00	\$82.00
Pady Ontions				
Body Options				
Air Conditioning		.	.	•
Thermo King Michigan TM-552-MS, center-plennum, dual discharge system w/TM-21 compressor, 103,000 BTU (includes 5-yr warranty)	B129	\$10,925.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,900.00
Aisle Strips				
Stainless steel	B151	\$83.00	\$249.00	\$197.00
Antenna				
Flexible rubber radio antenna	B170	N/A	S/E	\$50.00
Battery Cut Off Switch				
Add battery cut off switch	B190	\$100.00	\$138.00	\$62.00
Booster Pump				
MP Brand, high output	B211	N/A	\$183.00	N/A
Defogger Fans				
Increase from 2 to 3	B250	N/A	\$50.00	\$73.00
Lettering and Trim				
Replace 2" tape w/6" Reflexite tape	B452	\$139.00	\$125.00	N/A
Light, Exterior				
Light check system	B460	S/E	S/E	S/E
Mirror System				
Increase driver mirror to 10"x30"	B520	N/A	\$15.00	\$19.00
Mirrors, Crossview				
Rosco, Eye-Max LP, heated	B537	\$42.00	S/E	\$10.00
Mirrors, Crossview, Arms				
Stainless steel arms	B555	\$62.00	\$29.00	\$30.00
Mirrors, Rearview				
Rosco Open View ES, heated	B573	S/E	S/E	N/A
Mirrors, Rearview, Arms				
Stainless steel arms	B590	\$55.00	\$24.00	\$60.00
Power Source				
12-volt power source in driver's area	B615	\$31.00	S/E	N/C
Radio & Public AddressSystem				
AM/FM radio, CD, clock, PA system inside	B625	\$275.00	\$424.00	\$236.00
Seat Barrier				
Additional track mounted brrier only (each)	B655	\$209.00	\$117.00	\$85.00
Seat, Driver's				
National, air ride w/o arm rests	B663	\$138.00	\$142.00	\$83.00
Seats, Fire Block				
Delete fire block	B703	(\$276.00)	(\$396.00)	(\$270.00)

Grand Total	\$103 366 00	\$104 241 00	\$104 498 00
Total Price	\$103,366.00	\$104,241.00	\$104,498.00
Unit Price	Hoekstra \$103,366.00	Holland \$104,241.00	Midwest Trans \$104,498.00
		\$0.00	
			(Hidden)
	(Hidden)		
		\$0.00	
	\$103,366.00	\$104,241.00	\$104,498.00
70	\$15.00	\$31.00	N/C
50	\$1,165.00	\$1,505.00	\$1,500.00
22	\$408.00	\$195.00	\$250.00
00	# 400.00	¢405.00	#050.00
81	S/E	\$88.00	\$157.00
62	(\$98.00)	(\$211.00)	(\$284.00)
		4120.00	4 , 66.66
55	N/A	\$425.00	\$750.00
52	\$276.00	\$221.00	S/E
50	\$070.00	# 004.00	0.15
11	N/C	S/E	N/C
	52 55 62 81 22 50 70 Unit Price Total Price	\$276.00 \$1	\$276.00 \$221.00 \$50 N/A \$425.00 \$62 (\$98.00) (\$211.00) \$11 S/E \$88.00 \$22 \$408.00 \$195.00 \$11,165.00 \$1,505.00 \$103,366.00 \$104,241.00 \$100 \$103,366.00 \$104,241.00 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$100 \$

1 bus @ \$103,366 each = \$103,366 (General Fund)